

No. 11-1327

In The
Supreme Court of the United States

—◆—
LAMAR EVANS,

Petitioner,

v.

MICHIGAN,

Respondent.

—◆—
**On Writ Of Certiorari To The
Michigan Supreme Court**

—◆—
REPLY BRIEF FOR PETITIONER

—◆—
DAVID A. MORAN
Counsel of Record
701 South State Street
Ann Arbor, Michigan 48109
(734) 615-5419
morand@umich.edu

JONATHAN B.D. SIMON
P.O. Box 2373
Birmingham, Michigan 48012

Attorneys for Petitioner

RICHARD D. FRIEDMAN
625 South State Street
Ann Arbor, Michigan 48109

TIMOTHY P. O'TOOLE
MILLER & CHEVALIER
655 Fifteenth Street, NW,
Suite 900
Washington, DC 20005

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
Table of Authorities	ii
Reply Brief for Petitioner	1
I. As Petitioner’s Case Demonstrates, There Is No Distinction, Much Less a Constitutionally Significant Distinction, Between a Directed Verdict Based On a Misconstruction of an Element and a Di- rected Verdict Based On the Addition of an Element	1
II. This Court Should Decline the Invitation to Revisit More Than a Century of Prece- dent Holding Acquittals Unreviewable If Reversal Would Require Further Trial Proceedings.....	13
Conclusion.....	19

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

CASES

<i>Arizona v. Rumsey</i> , 467 U.S. 203 (1984).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Ashe v. Swenson</i> , 397 U.S. 436 (1970)	9
<i>Ball v. United States</i> , 163 U.S. 662 (1896)	17, 18
<i>Burks v. United States</i> , 437 U.S. 1 (1978)	6, 7, 8
<i>Granite Rock Co. v. Int’l Broth. of Teamsters</i> , ___ U.S. ___, 130 S. Ct. 2847 (2010).....	14
<i>Green v. United States</i> , 355 U.S. 184 (1957).....	7
<i>Kepner v. United States</i> , 195 U.S. 100 (1904).....	13, 14, 16
<i>Lee v. United States</i> , 432 U.S. 23 (1977).....	10, 11
<i>People v. Pointer</i> , No. 302795 (Mich. Ct. App. Oct. 11, 2012).....	8
<i>Sanabria v. United States</i> , 437 U.S. 54 (1978).....	14
<i>Sanges v. United States</i> , 144 U.S. 310 (1892).....	18
<i>Smalis v. Pennsylvania</i> , 476 U.S. 140 (1986)....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Smith v. Massachusetts</i> , 543 U.S. 462 (2005)....	<i>passim</i>
<i>United States v. Maker</i> , 751 F.2d 614 (3d Cir. 1984), cert. denied, 472 U.S. 1017 (1985)	7, 8
<i>United States v. Martin Linen Supply Co.</i> , 430 U.S. 571 (1977).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>United States v. Scott</i> , 437 U.S. 82 (1978)	2, 4, 6, 7, 8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES – Continued

Page

CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISION

U.S. Const., Amend. V (Double Jeopardy Clause).....*passim*

STATUTE AND COURT RULE

Mich. Ct. R. 6.419(A)12

Nev. Rev. Stat. Ann. § 175.381(1) (2001).....12
